

## SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Roberts

- 1 Amend the Judiciary Committee Report, dated March 17, 2025, page 2,  
2 line 7, strike "DISTRICT COURTS" and substitute "COURTS".
- 3 Page 2, strike line 16 and substitute "PERSON BEFORE THE NEAREST COURT  
4 IN THE TIME FRAME DESCRIBED IN SECTIONS 13-10-111.5(5) AND 16-4-102  
5 (2)(a)(II)".
- 6 Page 2, line 17, strike "THE COURT IS IN SESSION".
- 7 Page 2, line 18, strike "PERSON COURT-APPOINTED COUNSEL" and  
8 substitute "OFFICE OF THE STATE PUBLIC DEFENDER TO THE PERSON".
- 9 Page 2, line 26, strike "A DISTRICT COURT JUDGE," and substitute "THE  
10 COURT,".
- 11 Page 2, line 29, strike "DISTRICT COURT JUDGE" and substitute "COURT".
- 12 Page 3, line 21, after "NOTICE" insert "FROM THE LAW ENFORCEMENT  
13 AGENCY WITH CUSTODY OF THE PERSON OR THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY".
- 14 Page 3, line 26, after "ORDERED," insert "UPON NOTICE FROM THE LAW  
15 ENFORCEMENT AGENCY WITH CUSTODY OF THE PERSON OR THE DISTRICT  
16 ATTORNEY,".
- 17 Strike "DISTRICT" on: **Page 2**, lines 17, 33, 35, 36, 37, and 39; **Page 3**,  
18 lines 11, 12, 13, 16, 18, 19, 21, 23, 25, 26, 29, 30, 33, 38, and 39; and  
19 **Page 4**, lines 4, 5, 20, 22 two times, 25, and 27.

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*